
21 Ko i n o n i a MAY 2020

LITURGICAL CALENDAR - MAY

Per the decision of the Holy and Sacred Synod of the Ecumenical Patriarchate 

of Constantinople, as a result of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) Pandemic that is 

afflicting the entire world, all Liturgical Services in the Parish of St. Nicholas Greek 

Orthodox Church of Baltimore are Live-Stream Only. 

Visit our website and select “CLICK TO VIEW” 

www.stnicholasmd.org                                       
 
 
Sunday, May 3 Sunday of the Myrrh Bearing Women:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 
 
Sunday, May 10 Sunday of the Paralytic (Mother's Day):  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Sunday, May 17 Sunday of the Samaritan Woman:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Wednesday, May 20 Great Vespers Sts. Constantine and Helen:  (Annapolis, Maryland) 6:30 am  
 
Thursday, May 21 Sts. Constantine and Helen:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 at St. Nicholas 
 
Sunday, May 24 Sunday of the Blind Man:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am. 
 
Monday, May 25 MEMORIAL DAY AT THE CEMETERY:  10:00 AM 
 
Wednesday, May 27 Apodosis of Pascha:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 am  
 
Thursday, May 28 Holy Ascension of our Lord:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 am. 
 
Sunday, May 31 Fathers of the 1st Ecumenical Council:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
 
 
 
                                     

Holy Ascension of our Lord


